Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	(DATA					
Name				Execution Date		
Sonja Auer				09/20/2007		
Christoph Kellermann				09/27/2007		
Axel Platz				10/08/2007		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name: Siemens Aktiengesellscahft						
Street Address:	Wittelsbache	rplatz 2	2			
City:	Muenchen					
State/Country:	GERMAN DI	GERMAN DEMOCRATIC REPUBLIC				
Postal Code:	80333					
Property Type		11050	Number			
Application Number: 11858		3970				
CORRESPONDENC	E DATA					
Fax Number:	(312)25	8 5021	1			
			vhen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu	ul.		
Phone:	312258		, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Email: cbadal@schiffhardin.com						
Correspondent Name: Steven H. Noll						
Address Line 1:						
Address Line 2: 6600 Sears Tower						
Address Line 4:	Chicago	o, ILLIN	NOIS 60606			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		P070262 (26965-3913)				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Steven H. Noll				
Total Attachments: 2						
	source=P070262_Executed_Assignments#page1.tif PATENT					

500410843

I

PATENT REEL: 020188 FRAME: 0976

PATENT REEL: 020188 FRAME: 0977

Fax Server

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

meiding at	SONJA AUER	CHRISTOPH KELLERMANN	AXEL PLATZ
reacto R er	Franziskanszurasze 26 81669 Musachen	Lerchenauer Str. 41/App. 37 80609 Muznehen	Bertelestrame 83 81479 Muenchen
	Germany	Germany	Germany

hereby sell, essign and transfer unto Sietnens Aktiengesellschaft, Wittelabacherplatz 2, 80333 Muenohen, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention or improvement in

COMPUTERIZED METHOD AND AFFARATUS FOR PROCESSING DIGITAL INFORMATION FOR DISPLAY THEREOF

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United Sistes, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinois, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. P07,0262 and in our own records as Case No. 2006P13227US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Lotters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Parents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Stemens Aktiongesellschaft, Wittelsbachesplatz 2, 80333 Muanchan, Germany.

For the same consideration, we hereby agree that we will promptly communicane to the aforesaid assignce or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignce or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and relative applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Patent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid said assignes, its nuccessors, assigns and nominees to obtain, cajoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions cultured within the terms of this document.

DATE: 20.09 2007

DATE:

DATE: 08. 10. 200-

WITNESSES:

Indreas Hinkelmann STEFAN HOFTVANN

Christoph Kellermann

Axel Platz

U-27

CICL 30(264.1

13-SEP-2007 23:36

99%

\$,029

PATENT REEL: 020188 FRAME: 0978

ASSIGNMENT

FOR a valuable consideration, the undersigned,

	Sonja auer	CHRISTOPH KELLERMANN	AXEL PLATZ
residing at,	Franziskanerstrasse 26	Lerchenauer Str. 41/App. 37	Bertelestrasse 83
	81669 Muenchen	80809 Mnenchen	81479 Muanchen
	Germany	Germany	Germany

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Slemens Aktiongeoslischeft, Wittelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Musinshen, Germany, a German corporation, the whole right, title and interest in and to a certain investion or improvement in

COMPUTERIZED METHOD AND AFFARATUS FOR PROCESSING DIGITAL INFORMATION FOR DISPLAY THEREOF

disclosed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, prepared by the Patent Department of the Firm Schiff Hardin LLP of Chicago, Illinnis, and executed of even date herewith, said application being identified in the office records of said firm as Case No. 207,0262 and in our own records as Case No. 2006P13227US, and in and to the United States Letters Patent therefor, when issued, together with all improvements thereon and betterments thereof, all divisions, continuations and reissues thereof and substitutions of or for said application, and all rights and privileges under the Letters Patent that may be granted therefor, including the right to claim the benefit of an earlier filing date for the same invention in a foreign country.

We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention or improvements to said Siemens Aktiengesellschaft. Winelsbacherplatz 2, 80333 Musinchen, Germany.

For the same consideration, we haraby agree that we will promptly communicate to the aforesaid assignes or its assigns full and complete information concerning said improvements or betterments of the inventions disclosed in said application, and will cooperate at any time upon request of said assignee or its assigns, at its expense, in the procurement of patent protection to cover the inventions herein assigned and to be assigned, including the execution of new, divisional, continuing and reference applications; will make all rightful oaths, will testify in any proceedings in the United States Parent Office or in the Courts, and generally will do everything lawfully possible to aid asis assignee, its successors, assigns and numinees to obtain, cajoy and enforce proper patent protection for the inventions embraced within the arms of this document.

DATE:

Sonia Auc Wille

Christoph Kellere

DATE:

WITNESSES:

Axel Plate

U-27

CID\ 201264.(

13-SEP-2007 23:36

98%

S,028

GESAMT SEITEN 07

PATENT REEL: 020188 FRAME: 0979

RECORDED: 12/03/2007